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ACADEMIC CALENDAR
SESSION 2025-26
S.NO. SCHEDULE DATE
1 Session starting 15t April, 2025
2 | Firstacademic quarter 1°* April to 31" May, 2025
B Summer Break Month of June
4 Second academic quarter 1° July to 30™ September
5 Semester-| evaluation 2" week of September
6 | Third academic quarter 1* October to 31°" December
7 Periodic-1l evaluation 2nd 3rd\week of December
8 | Winter Break 1*' and 2" week of January
9 Fourth academic quarter 15" January to 15" March
10 | Semester-ll evaluation 15" March onwards
0
v - W
Managen, Principai(é/ ro
Global Paradise Convent Sct- Global Paradise Convent School

Gheraunda Road, Malakpt- Gharaunda Road, Malakpur (Karnal)




GLOBAL PARADISE CONVENT SCHOOL

Run By : Prithvi Raj Chauhan Memorial Educational Society
Ph: 9813012226

Global }’amiﬂe Convent School

LIST OF HOLIDAYS
SESSION 2025-26

S.NO HOLIDAY DATE AND DAY

1 Mahavir Jayanti 10 April, 2025 (Thursday)
2 Ambedkar Jayanti 14 April, 2025 (Monday)
3 Raksha Bandhan 09 August, 2025 (Saturday)
4 Independence Day 15 August, 2025 ( Friday)
5 | Janmashtmi 16 August, 2025 (Saturday)
6 Gandhi Jayanti 2 October, 2025 (Thursday)
r Dussehra 2 October, 2025 (Thursday)
8 Valmiki Jayanti 7 October, 2025 (Tuesday)
9 Karvachauth 10 October, 2025 (Friday)
10 Deepawali 19 October- 23 October(Sunday- Thursday)
11 Gurupurab 5 November, 2025 (Wednesday)
13 Christmas .25 December, 2025 (Thursday)
13 Winter Break 1st and 2nd week of January, 2026
14 Makar Sankranti 14 January, 2026 (Wednesday)
15 Vasant Panchmi 23 January, 2026 (Friday)
16 Republic Day 26 January, 2026 (Monday)

Guru Ravidas Jayanti 1 February, 2026 (Sunday)

Maha Shivratri 15 February, 2026 (Sunday)

\, | Holi 04 I\/Iarch 2026 (Wednesday)
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